505764121 11/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5810937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG	11/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM DIMATIX, INC.		
Street Address:	109 ETNA ROAD		
City:	LEBANON		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03766		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11095239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)736-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ddk@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON DAVIDSON & KAPPEL LLC

Address Line 1: 589 AVE, 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	601.1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM C. GEHRIS, REG. NO. 38156
SIGNATURE:	/williamcgehris/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed assignment HDM to Fuji#page1.tif

PATENT 505764121 REEL: 050956 FRAME: 0696

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is directed to the following United States Patent:

A 1!	Z X T	make in .	20	***************************************	
Applicat	ion no.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	
11/095	5.239	3/31/2005	$7.401.908\mathrm{B2}$	7/22/2008	
A THE WATER AND A TOTAL OF THE	and a second sec	*****************		11220200	

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR:

Name of Assignor: Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG

Address of Assignor: Kurfuersten-Anlage 52-60, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignee: Fujifilm Dimatix, Inc.

Address of Assignee: 109 Etna Road, Lebanon, NH 03766

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in the above-identified patent and all reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms. ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known thereto relating to said patent and that ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said patent, an any reissues thereof, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns reissuing, or enforcing said patent,

Signature:

Name:

Assignor:

Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG

Date: November 6, 2019

Title:

Bettermann

Prokurist

i.V.

Christof Haust

Patent Attorney